FEATURES/BENEFITS
• High accuracy & repeatability, direct reading flowmeter
• No requirement for flow conditioning ( straight pipe runs )
• Stainless steel rotors
• Measures high & low viscosity liquids
• Quadrature pulse output option & bi-directional flow
METER SELECTION
• Aluminum meters are used for petroleum products including

Pulse meter
Flomec Small Cap Data Sheet  22/2/07  10:39 AM  Page 1
Model coding
4mm ( 1/8" )
6mm ( 1/4" )
8mm ( 3/8" )
Body material
A Aluminum
S 316 Stainless Steel
H High Pressure 316SS
Rotor material
5 316 stainless steel
Bearing type
1 Ceramic
O-ring material
1 Viton ( standard ) -15~+200ºC (-5~+400ºF)
2 Ethylene Propylene Rubber -150ºC (300ºF) max.
3 Teflon encapsulated viton -150ºC (300ºF) max.
4 Buna-N (Nitrile) -65~+100ºC (-53~+212ºF)
Temperature limits
- 2 120ºC ( 250ºF ) - see note 1
- 5 120ºC ( 250ºF ) - see note 2
Process connections
1 BSP female threaded
2 NPT female threaded
Cable entries
with DIN plug & BT11 only 0 3~6mm cable gland
1 M20 x 1.5mm
2 1/2" NPT
M o d e l N o. E x a m p l e
S 5 1 1 - 5 1 2 R2
Integral options
QP Quadrature pulse output
E1 Explosion proof ~ Exd
Q1 Exd with Quadrature pulse
B2 BT11 dual totaliser
B3 Intrinsically safe BT11 (I.S.)
R2 RT12 Flow Rate Totaliser
R3 Intrinsically safe RT12 (I.S.)
E0 EB10 batch controller
SB Specific build requirement
(1) 120ºC (250ºF) rating of the pulse meter, 80ºC (180ºF) rating with BT, RT & EB options.
See temperature code 5 for higher temperature with BT, RT, & EB
(2) Cooling fin is fitted with integral instruments for operation from 80~120ºC ( 180~250ºF )
Recommended strainer
4mm ( 1/8" ) - 316SS
6mm ( 1/4" ) - 316SS
8mm ( 3/8" ) - 316SS
OM004
ST008S1
IECEX & ATEX approved
accum. & reset totals, pulse output
2 NPN open collector phased outputs
IECEX & ATEX approved
OM006
OM006
OM008
ST006S1
IECEX & ATEX approved
flow rate, totals & all outputs
IECEX & ATEX approved
dc 2 stage batch controller
consult factory